
Portlancl, Oregon 
FINANCIAL IMPACT and PUBLIC TNVOLVEMENT STATEMENT
 

Fon Council A^ction Items
 

Dcliver oliginal 1o Iìinancial Planninf¿ I)ivision. Iìetain 
I . Name of lnitiator 2. Telephone No. 3. Bureau/Office/Dept. 

Eliz¿beth Gardiner 823-0363 Police/Fiscal Svcs. 

4a. To be filed (date): 4b. Calendar (Check One) 5. Date Submitled to 

Jarruary 19,2012 Conrnr issioner's ofllce 
Regular Consent 4/5ths and FPD lludget Analyst:NXtr
 January 18,2012 

6a. Financial Impact Seotion: 6b. Public Involvement Section: 

ffi Financial irnpact section completed X puUlic involvement section completed 

1) Legislation fitle: 

* Authorize contract extension to David Corey, Ph.D. fior psychological examinations
 
(Ordinanoe; Amend Contract No. C35139)
 

2) Purpose of the Proposed Legislation: 

The purpose of this legislation is to extend the term of the agreement until March 31,2012 to
 
allow for psychological examinations to continue and to allow sufficient time for the Police
 
Bureau to Request 1br Proposal fur lirture psychological services.
 

3) Which area(s) of fhe city are affected by this Council item? (Check all that apply-areas 
âre håsed on l'ormal ncighborhood coalition boundaries)? 

I City-wide/Iìegional n Northeast I Northwest I North 
! Central Northeast I Southeast I Southwest n East 
! Central City 
X Internal City Goverrunent Services 

{INANÍ]IAI-. IS4PAÇT 

4) Revenue: Will this legislation generate or reduce current or future revenue coming to 
the City? If so, by how much? If so, please identify the source. 

No revenue to the City will be generated or reduced as a result of this legislation. 

5) Expe\rse: What ¿rre the costs to ttrre City related to fhis legislation? \&hat is the source of 
funding for the cxpense? (Pleuse include cosls in the currenÍ fiscul year as u,ell as costs in 
.future years. If lhe aclion is relaled to a grant or conlract pleose include the local contrihution 
or mãtch required. If there is a proiect estimate, please identify the level of coqfîdence.) 

There is no additional oost as a result of this legislation. 

Version effective July l, 201I 



6) Staffinq Requirements: 

e 	Will any positions be created, eliminated or re-classified in the current year as a 
result of this legislation? (lf new posilions are created please include whether rhey will 
be part-time,.full-time, limi.ted term, or permanent trtositions. If'the position is limited 
term please indicale the end of'the lerm.) 

No positions rvill be created, elinrinated or re-classified in the current year âs a result of this 
legislation. 

o 	Will positions be created or eliminaterl infuture yeürs as a result of this legislation? 

No positions will be created or eliminated in future years as a result of this legislation. 

(Complete thefollowing section only d an amen¡lment to the hudget is proposed") 

7) Çhange in Appropriations (lf lhe accompanying ordinance amends the budget please rellect 
the dollar clmounl to he a¡tpropriated by this legislation. Include the approprictte cr¡st elements 
that ttre to be lo¿tded by accounting. Indicate "netu" in fÌund Center column if new cenler needs 
to he crealed. Use addittonal space if needed.) 

Fund Fund Commitment Functional Funded Grant Sponsored Amount 
Center Item Area Prouram Program 

[Froceed to Public Involvement Section REQUIREI] as of July l, 201I I-

Versíon effective July l, 201 I 



PUBLIC ${V'OLVEMEF{T 

8) Was public involvement included in the developrnent of this Council item (e.g. 
ordinance, resolution, or report)? Please check the appropriate box below: 

n YES: Please proceed to Question #9. 

X NO: Please, explain why below; and proceed to Question #10. 

There was no public involvement included in the development of this []ouncil item because 
pertains to internal city governrnent services provided by Dr. Corey as approved by contract 
#c35t39. 

9) If "YES," please ânswer the following questions: 

a) What impacts are anticipated in the community from this proposed Council 
item? 

b) Which community and business groups, under-represented groups, 
organizations, external governrnent entities, and other interested parties were 
involved in this efforto and when and how were they involved? 

c) How did public involvement shape the outcomc of this Council item? 

d) Who designed and implemented the public involvement related to this Council 
item? 

e) Primary contact for more information on this public involvernent process (name, 
title, phone, email): 

l0) Is any future public involvement anticipated or necessâry fbr this Council item? Please 
describe why or why not. 

'fhe bureau does not anticipate that any future publio involvement will be necessary. 

MICHAFII- REESE, Chief of Police 

Version elfectíve July 1, 201 I 



AMENDMENT NO. 6 

CONTRACï NO. 35139 

FOR 

This Contract was made and entered by and between Dr. David Corey, hereinafter called Contractor, and 
the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized 
representatives, hereinafter called City. 

1. This contract is hereby extended through March 31,2012.
 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.
 

-
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE: 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed 
an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic rneans, including the 
use of erectronic sisnatures, David M. Corey, . iliil:"^"l5fÏîïJl;:îËi,J::.*" 
David corev, ph.D Ph.D., ABPP ;:,11;ifgXiilXU*;1;1.,.=u' 

gy. David M. Corey, Ph,D., ABPP s¿¡s. I2lLl2077 

Name: David M. Corey, Ph,D., ABPP 

Tile: President and Licensed Psychologist 

Address: 5285 SW Meadows Road, Suite 311, Lake Osweqo, OR 97035 

Telephone: 503-620-8050 

1of 2 REV 04/10 



Contract No. C35'139 AmendmenVChange Order No. 6 

Contract Title: Psychological Services/Evaluations for Bureau of Police Officer Applicants and 
Employees. 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

By: 

Date: 
Elected Official 

Approved: 
//Bv: il/,4 Date: 

ABPROVED,,4.5 TG F,ÛR.N,IApproved as to Form: 

By: 

CTTV"qTT"TRNEY 

2of2 REV 04/10 



ilov, 22, 2010 t:lóÁlrl	 l{0, 44 i0 P. 

. , AMENDMENTNO.. õ 
t, 

CONTRACÌ No. 3s1ss 

FOR 

PsYc'olo"t'**ffi 
ll%"ffi ü#IîH?å'åiflF^tffi#fo'rlHc'to*IYrür{rr' 

Pursupnt to OrdÍnôncê N0. 

Thís co¡llr.âct wâs madê and entered by and between pr, Davld Cgrgl¿ , herelnefter ølled Conlmc(or,"'i. 	 and the ctty of Po¡lfand, a munlcfpâl corporatlon of ne $[ats of Oãgôn, by and through fls duty 
authorlzed represenlallvee, herefnaft or called Clty, 

The Pollcs Bureau wlshes fo.exlènd lhe lerm of lhe conFäct with Dr, David Corey, Pli,0. to plovldo 
servlceg beyo4d lhe expiratiort dátê ôf December 3'1, 2010 ao authorlzed ln contiast#3$139, Amendment 
¡$4. The extenslon wjllallow for psychologlcal evetuatlons to þe completed for antlclpeted hlres ln sarly 
201 1 and allow the Bureau eufllclef t tfme to do a Request tor Proposal for.fulure psychologlcel services ' 

and evaluatlons. 

1, 	 Tlris ønlract ts trureny extended thrortOfr Deæmber*31. Z0t1 

All o{her teffns Ê¡rd condilions shsll remaln ufichanged and ln fullforce and'effecl, 
.. 

coNTRACToR SÉNATURE: 

Thle contract amendmorìt may be slgned ln two (2) oi¡nore counterparll, €âÊh of whirh shâll be deemed 
a¡ orlgJnal and whlch, when laken logether, shell conslilute one âñd thê seme conlnect amendment. 

. . Thô perìies agrea tha City âtìd Confraclü may conduct thls trûnsactlon by electronlc means, lncludlng lho 
use of. elect¡Ònlc olgnaluros, 

Devld Corev. Fh.D-

I oÍ2	 REV04/10 



.. . llov, 22. 2ü10 B:364lrt 

a 

ÇontractNo, L35l3q 
Contract TÍtle: 

uni\ 

|i0.4470 P,3 

#i'/w!:,1fu#f,,ß^ifg, 

I 
ì-
I 
I 
t_ 

I 

CITY oF PoRTIAND SIGNATURÉS: 

By: 

By: 

^t/nChlef Procurement Offcer 
Date: 

Date; .l?.tT. t¿ 

Ap.provedi 

Approved 

By: 
as io Forml 

^aPPROVEDA$ T0 FORÞ{ 

2þ12 BEV 0{/t0 



AMENDMENT NO--{­

0ONTRACTN0. 35f39 

. FOR 

PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES'ËVALUAT¡ONS FOR BUREAU OF POLICE COMMUNITY POTICE OFFICER APPLICANTS 
AND EMPLOYEES 

Pursuanlloordinance No, lØ31ú , 

',Thls 
ConÛaclwas mads and enlered by and botwson DAVID COREY, Ph,q., hereinafler cslted Contraclor, anO ttro City ot 

Pqllland, a municipal cotporallon ôf lho State olOregon, by and through ils duly authorízed represenlalives, herelnafler called 
City. 

1. Thf$ corìtracl ls hereby oxlended lhrough Dæember.31.201Q, 

'2, Addiliónalcompensalion ls neæssary and shallnolexceed $195;000. Ths new nol.lo.excoed conlractamount shail . nolexæpd $468,550. 

, Allolher lerms and condítlons shaìlremaln unchangod and in full lorce and elfeot. 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE: 

This confract amsndmenl may be signed ln tlo (2) or moro counlerparls, oach of which shall be deemed an orlglnal, and whlcñ, 

.whÊn 
laken logelher, shall conslilule one and lhe sams conlræl amondmenl, 

Tho parlles ,gt.u iho City and Conlracl.or may conducl thls lransaction by elgotronlc means, lncluding the use of eteckonlc 
. slgnalures. 

DAVID Iq,
 

PRESTDENTlPS1ICHOLOOI 6T
 

.Address: 5280_Mgadows Road, Sulte 301, Lako Oswogo. Oregon 97035.. _ 

Tolephone: 503-620-8050 

3?509 lol 2 . REV 0t/09 

http:Conlracl.or


I 

: 

: 

.ConlraclNo. 35.l39 AmendmenU0harrqo Order No. 4t-
I 

ConlraclTit]0i P$YCHOLoGI0AL SESVICES,EVALUAIIoNS FoR BURFÀU 0t PlLlpE C_gjvlMUN|TY pQLICE otFlgEß 
APPLICANT8 , A-ND EMP.LOYEEq 

CITY OF POR'ILAND SIGNATURESI 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

By: - ." -U/¿ 

Approved: 

By: 

Apploved as to Form: 

By: 

Ofliæ of Cily 

p250e 2oI2 REV 01i09 



AMENDMENT #3 TO CONTRACT 

#351 39 

Psychological Services/Evaluations for Bureau of Police Community police Officer 
Applicants and Ëmployees 

The current contract ls for the period, January 5, 2004, through December J1, 2007, with total 
compensation of $273,550 as agreed ln Amendment #2. The Police Bureau wishos to extend the term of
the conlract with Dr. David Coreyl Ph.D, to provide servlces beyond the expiration date of Oecàm¡ér Si,
2007 as authorized in contract #35129, amendment #1. No lncrease in compensallon ls requhed to
extend lhis contract to December 31, 2008. 

The followlng sections of the contract are amended as follows: 

Effectlve Date and Duration 
This conlract will become effectlve on January 5, 2004 (or on the dale at which every party has 
slgned lhis conlracl, whlchever is later.) This contract shall expire, unless otherwise termiÁated 
or extended, on December 31, 2008. 

Conslderation
 
City agrees to pay Conlraclor a sum nol to exceed $273,550 for accomplishment of the work.
 

All other terms and conditlons shall remain unchanged and ln full force and effect. 

By: 

vld M. 
(Name ând T 

Address: t-þ 7t¡ 
L4/44 OrV.{úp le ,y_i} o 

CITY OF PORTLAND 



a 
,r 
u 
Jn 

q. 

$ 
ü, 

ù
T 

ê
ÞJ 

t>
@r=
N

Ð 
.^1 

'-Ëa
r¡
UJ 

Þl
L)'uJ 
ú, 

ø5/3Ø12øØ7 14:53 5AgBZgøg7b PDX PI]LICE FTSCAL PAGE 82/ø6 

APR , ? 2OO7 

AMENDMENT #2 T O CONTRACT
 
#351 39
 

Psychological Servlcos/Evaluations for Bureau of Pollce Communlty
 
Police Officer Applicants and Employees'
 

The current confract is for lhe period January 5, 2004 through Dêcember 31, 2006 wlth total 
compensatlon of 9186,775, Mors services were required than origlnally antlclpated and lhe 
compenealion has reached the contraet fundlng limlt of $186,775. The Police Bureau wiehes to 
lncrease compensatlon and extend the term of ths contrast wlth Dr. Davtd Corey, Ph.D. to 
provide addltlonal servícos beyond the exphation date of December 31,2006 as authorlzed in 
conlract #35139, amendment #1. An addilional compensation of $86,775 is requlred and wifl 
increase tolal contact cornpensation to $273,550. 

The following sections of the contract are amended as follows: 

Effectlve Date and Duratlon 
Thls contract will become effective on January 5, 2004 (or on the date at whioh every 
party has slgned this contract, whfchever ís later.) Thls confract shalf explre, unless 
otherwlse termlnaled or extended, on Decæmber 31,20OT, 

Consideratlon 
City agrees to pay Contraclof a sum not to exceed $273,550 for accompllshnìent of the' work. 

All other conditions of thls contract remain unchanged. 

Approved by the Contractor: 

Mayor: 

Approved by Bureau Director: 

Approved by City.Audltor; 

Approved as 1o form
 
By CltyAttorney;
 

'#',i*;:s'
 
'#!'Åt^ìilÊq 



DËC I 6 2005 

AMENDMENT #1 TO CONTRACT
 
#35139
 

Psychological Services/Evaluations for Bureau of police
 
Community Police Officer Applicants and Employees
 

The current contracl ls for tho period January 5,2004 through Decomber 31, 2005 wllh total 
compensation of $100,000. More seruíces were requlred lhan orlglnally anllclpated and lhe
 
compensatlon has reached lhe llmlt of $100,000 prior to the tormination date, The Police Bureau
 
wishos to lncreass compensalion and extend the term of the conlract with Dr. Davld Coroy, Ph,D.
 
to provide addilional services beyond the explratlon date of December 31, 2005. An additlonal
 
compensalion of $86,775 ls requlred and will lncrease total compensafion to $186,ZZS,
 

Tho followlng seclions of ths contract are arnended as follows: 

Effectfve Date and Duratlon 
Thls contract wlfl becoine effecllve on January 5, 2004 (or on lhe date at whlch every
pârty has slgned lhls conlract, whlchever is later.) Thlð contract shall expire, unless 
otherwise termlnated or extended, on December 31, 2006. 

Conslderatlon 
City agi'ees to pay Confractor a sum not to exceed $186,775 for accomplishment of the 
work. 

Alf olher condltlons of thls contract remaÍn unchanged. 

çturì 
Approved by lhe Conlracton tac*oo.r0c/ 

CIW OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES 

lAx4oî^ 

Approved Bureau Dlrector:
.by 

Approved by City Audltor: 

APPROVBDAS TO FOAMApproved as to form 
By Clty Attorney: 



- - - - 

¿{.CREEMENT FOR PROFEË8IONAT., OR,EtrIPERTSERVTCTÆ
 
CONTR.ACTNO.
 

SEÖn[ XTrf,E OF WORK FRoJF,fIr
 
Poüoo OSc+r 4¡ptlççntr çüt Bnnloiorr
 

Iu¡ con!¡* l,¡ bawra rto clty ofPqdlt¡d, tdhg by ¡nd $rurgh llr Blodod ofrlolatr, horroftr callod 'clty,r r,¡ p*
 
Co¡oy, PhD,, hcrcetta c¡¡lod Oo¡far*or. fto Clt¡rr ProJcC Àfærgcr for th,fi conbrct: Sgt Ronrld B. Alq¡ldor,
 

Effcßdvo Drlo and lluraüo¡
 
Ttl¡ colra¿ ¡Iull bcconu otrculw on Janurry 5, 20û4 (or on dro d¡to at wûJch ovcry party ùu dguod,'thi¡ ooofisçf. whlcåovs
 
fu l¡ltr.) Túlr contnd rh¡ll orptro, utrlcr otüqwho tlmlmtod ûr oxlcodcd, ori Dcæ¡nbcr 3 l, 2005.
 

Sl¡hmcnt of Worl¡

("Í-J -' ili tArro¡ør of çmú l¡ oouhl¡cd h &{fmIT.á, ¡fli¡åod hardo md by lhb æforeuæ @ a porl hmeof .
(b) Tto dollvcy æåodulo for úo wurt tu Hcf,dffGd ln EXUIBIT A.*:-"'" 

Courldcnüou
(s) qry rerËct ø py Õonhrdor a nsn nol to qoçod O¡o Hr¡n¡lrcd Ttou¡and Doil¡n ($t00,0{0) fc rcænplkt¡fqnt of 

úowork,
(b) -_ 

Intcrlm payqrcdfs Cutl þ0 ruado to Conniaor ¡æordlng loûo súduto ld¡ntlflort,ltr HHIDII À 

Tønu md condtdo¡¡ llitad on psgæ Z - ¿. 

coNm^cnoR D^T¡, CERTInC^TION, õIcr{An RE 
^I{D 

Soûl¡l Sof,{lty #r _
I{*tIgP¡ Budnc¡¡uccoæ #:W ûVÚü¿O
Cltlzcnrhlp: US No¡¡tddral¡llca_Ye _No
fridnør ócrtg¡ådon(*c*lno): :-ÏndtytÑ-. Sofo froptconldp- :. 

.

Partrcilhþ õÇrpo¡doq
L¡¡ttltod Utbfllty Co (IJÆ) Bdrtcftturt Publlo Stflrlcô Corp. Govcmnrnt/l{on¡rofit. ' 

Pa¡ucot lnformrtlon wllf h nportod toltô IRS r¡qdcr lho n¡¡u md bxpoytr I.b, nunbcpovülod rbova Inturu$oi ui¡d bo 

f'mvHçd prlor ø conbrcl'rpprûü|. lrifbnndo not ndú|ry tRs núo'rdr muH n[Jæl ¡ou 30 20 pür.ûl bûdßÐ yifiStiotdhg: 

I, lho u¡dadenod, qgfûô to Dür6mû- wod( outlhçd h üil¡ ccr'naa h r.corda¡co to tho tcnn ud coodldonr (lacd on pigor 2-{
mdnudoputoftübcmbrdbyr¡lhc¡oo)mdú0¡htffilofworLnredopertoflhbcoüqctbyrufhcnoo;.ûrcby(ird$r. 
uda poonlly of pøJtry úo nV br¡rlüar rm riuñr mt ln vloldoh of m/ (hgoa m l¡wr; hcrrby erds üù myburlncÀ la 
ccrdÍod er ro Bqurl @lo¡'rot
of Portt¡¡d; ud høúyocrd$tur rn 

Appovodbytho&anüq: 

App¡ovcd by h¡¡eú¡¡hg Ascûü 

ROVED ASrtpptovoduto fom 
byCfty.tfiomq¡ 

CITY ATNORNEY 

Pego I of4 nfl,09¿'03 



I 

*r^*ffio*Bro*
 
DROFESSÍONÆ, re-Cm'{lc$t & &!(FERT SERVTCßS 6{AND.{TORy TBOVISTONÉ) 

-

roc.+to n¡.ond¡ : 
¡nhador ¡b¡ll rüal¡fall. end úo dty of Poflledd ('ClÞf) sil ltr dll¡y ruú orlzúd i?fra¡mhdvol ¡h¡ll h¡vo rccc¡¡ h dro
 
do(ndmtr, prpø4 and ræodr9f üo Cun*{or wfilch,qrp df¡qpfl p*d¡øt,to qi ¡pcclffo mn¡n¡r for dro prpoæ of.
 

p audlÇ oxunludon,orgirpb, ud üå¡ccrþt! for a pclod o;f dirða piry rflrr il"rt poy*rnt coplc of çpflöabio moord¡

bonndo¡wll¡blcuponrcquæt, Psr¡r.ritforc0stofcoplcrbrclmbunablobylhoclty. .-,,¡ j.. .. .. : ''
 

2, Audlb 
G)Jho Clty, olttrcr dlrcdly or tluouÉ tdcrlglÂfiil r4rucohtfvg nroy coldud dsånola¡ o¡d pcrfonnanb $dlb of úo blühg¡
andrcrvloørpccfficdlnthhrgrÊcfi.olürnytümh6ocor¡rsóoflhongrcancntmddurhglhofuËo(3)'wpcrlõd, .r
cstsbllslidcatabllahod by roditn l, Aælu lo gqçorù. ,tud,.lF s'lJt bo condqctd l0 qoco¡dåriçû wlú gqtga[y sc+oftôd nrdldng Éún4ads 
a.e.ptottu¡lgdod h {¡ovf _unøt AudldngS.hndEíô byfho conpholløaa¡'cr¡l of thc Unfiã stqt {-Ocleåt.A¡coulúgOftlæ.
(t) {sn rrrdlt dlrclosct fut psyrnciltt l0 thd Connrgor wøo ln oxc,c¡¡ of úo a¡mrnt to vülcfi rho conr¡¡gôrwal ødi[od, thco 
lho Contnctoi.full rcply üo amuot of ¡b qcc¡c to úo Clty. ' 

(c) faüy.rudlisåo*q iryOr*"ç.of¡crvlccr l¡.not ctrolco{ in fccotdl+mrvltl cpVrnutrcnr Audtünn sf+dÊd& a úat ¡lic
prograni lr not cffccdio h ¡¡iprddåø ¡vtú no@undi

urdon 5, Erily [rrulurdori of AgfËrüÉú dú irãon t'R'oma
 
3. ünocdvo nrto r¡dllunfloa
 
Tbc parcrgr of4q *ot¡{ {ro (ar nindod op twc¡no rido) dt¡Í not oxdngulsû, prÞjudtçq or lldt cltfrø prty'r .


"q$donrldll to cûforcô úl¡ conbdq wlü ræpcu to my do&uli or dofìx* ln pcrþrnunco úsl h¡¡ noi Lccu curù. 

{, . Itrd¡
'ito crtv*îä úat ruftlcicat fl¡¡d¡rtanuà¡lo¡n¡ ¡uuro¡iø oroxpø¿tti¡rp to ñs4ncö üo cosr ofû& dnt¡ct 

5. &ÌfyTcrulmüOnof¡ltrçcmt
(r) !ûo dty and ûô ôûbrä; ülffiitttr* tgrrrr*t 'm¡y to.orl¡¡t¿ itt 46¡Cnrcat at ¡py ri6p.
(b) Itg Clty-,9n øt¡ty-po) {ryc E'rlttcû rotlcô fo ftp Cong{qr, rüåy tsnl¡at+i.úl¡.Agranart fbr anyr¿asof dcg¡þd'..: 

.apppp¡l¡füùrtumlodl¡c¡cdoà. 
1c¡.. ninrru Cftf ortùÞConhactm'uraylarnlnrroûh ¡ùcrnc'ol'¡n tho svcntôf ¡bna¡h of6oAg-ocm¡,ntbyúoodrç¡.Irlor 
to such t(a¡neråilon, howo'vr, üoputyræUrg thc tc¡rnln¡tlon ¡l-ull silvo !o úrti oúcræ¡tyrvrlttco nìdc¡ of ûã brc{då lad of 
{0,ry$r t*pl tólirprtnala lfito.p¡t¡hu q$þ grgo.u {o urcocû w¡frh rfrr{û (t!) ú¡r of úq qodæ,gca úo pd¡y3otglvl¡t8lho notlcü nÉtylcmlanto ütoAgrolsrø$ rl ¡qfßnro'thucaffcîbyglvlngawrlttc¡ uoflco of ts¡ul¡¡üon 

6, . PryE ¡lòqErrtyTcrfuf¡ffloii': ' 

ó nrto-ñffiidÑirrkttffiffi**{(r)æi(h), r¡rbrqrütmdoprrA¡rttnr¡rhsço[üociryrhrltpeygo 
Conraao¡ fü *odc prrfbltbd ln ¡coud6c{ vrlú Éir.f$rúaii Éqr þ úo i¡tdu¡dõn 4tt¿ :915ltr[gåu{Jllgt[+ 
(b)' Io'rho orrcaröftånüåüon qù¡e¿{pd E¡ty lAgfççq4¡t hc{€o8 

. 

Çontiltor duo to ¡(b) r¡l tho oæat of ldd4áfloû u¡dcru¡dcr q¡b¡orfpr¡ 5(o),5(o), Eirty Tc¡inl¡rflôl ofAgçW¡t [ctco8 byby úoúo ( 
brcacå by hç Cfty, úco fho Õity rhall pqy úô çonbûdor as povldod h nbr(rcd04 (¡) of rtl¡ æcdon, 
(c) ln fro ovcat of tfimls¡Sor r¡rdcr rr¡b¡ocdm 5(c), Er¡fy Tcrml¡rflon À ha,oof, byby thc City duo to r brcm;t byofof Ä¡¡,çoncnthcrmt 
fho Conbactor, úcu lho Clty rhrll pay tb &ú¡aor is provldcd h n¡lxpdordotld of lhls &r$oo, ruxxdoo, n¡bJod b sd ofofcilcoûr 
cogli, a¡ proildod'for l¡ kxdon ?(¡), kmcdle¡.rv_ , \t/, 

(d) Iq rho orf¡'tt of gly hûidnrdoo Êll of tûo cmraøodr wq* podud wfll bocoûto md rumh propcrty of rho Clty. 

R.übdtcr 
(t) Jtr lho cyG4tof brtnûmdon r¡odcr ¡i¡tmcdon 5(o), ¡irty fdrnhrüoi of A¡rtcncU, harog by ûo Clty duo to r.bnrcb by

:tùo Cmtrctorr üto ûo Clty dry ooryldo lto wott ddæi lholt, by rgrG.out wlú ¡roücr confrCor or by r eonrbhrdm 
thaçof fn lto crcot úo urü_of ocrplclhgüo nort çùcnds- úo nruhf¡s rrydd ùrl¡oø of tû¡ htrl coryuuadø prorl$d 
undø drlr oøkrcq Uca to Cqnaor d'all pey to rho Qty úo æ$Ft of to iqçm¡blo õrocffi. 
p) -ttgrryA¡cl ¡iuvHcd.üo ürodþrmdarocdm i, bityTcr¡¡l¡rfun gfAgncnoutand ¡ccdon?,Rmrdlorftrf þryscå' 'by tho ft¡trtdor ú¡ll mt b0 Groludva Tho c'lfy d¡o úill bo cafltlod lq my othc oqulbblo ud tcgal runrodlor úr ro 
¡wlláblo. 
(c) Inúocvcntofbrcachofttrl¡AglËúflÊotbydroCity,ü¡cnthoCmqado/imrodyúallbcllrdtcdhtcrmlmtio4ofúc 
.¡tgrcancnt rd rccclpf ofpaynmt as ptovldd l¡ ¡odlø5(o), Erdy Tcr4|¡rdon of Agtcnc¡t and ¡cdlon óft), Pryncal on 
hrty Tcrmlnrüor hucof 

Prgo 2 of4 Rfy.09,03 

http:iuvHcd.�o


8. Ê¡bc¡ut¡rdrr¡¿^¡dCnr¡ut
CoÊqt$ü 'ú¡ll ¡ot ¡uÑbrri ådgn q Úrúfct rqy of tbo mrt lcåçdutod tndct úh ôEt!q$t, F{Ër orÉ Þq p,pr wrltoo
 
ønædt of Oä qry, Notsr¡úHb¡dhg dty ¡pp'ronl of r tubconf*tor, tho ûnú¡dor d,¡fl iittub obüg¡{d forfirll pøfo'nunæ
 
hcrs*¡ndcr, r¡d tho Cl$ ú¡ll hun m obllgrllon oftcr û¡n lb o$fundonr to tho Oi¡Es¡ilot [o¡ondcr, Tho Coirbæhrr rgrær
 
that lf ¡uhstb¡don rro arployod ln:úo'pcrforn¡æ of thh Âgrccmcot, tho Conf¡oþ¡ ud ltr ¡uhonf,ùon rm rubJcd to úo
 
rqulromcnn and ¡¡¡6loa¡ of ORII drytcr 656, lVort¡flr Cotryðiladotr
 

Cempll¡ucc il& Appll+*blo I¿w ,
 

wfrh It¡ øtv¡ü;iüffiü!îtrcilq contrptor ú¡tl ojl appücübto {odeàrt, ¡tato
InIn conncqlarconncqlar wflh Il¡ r¡{lvltlc¡ under úl¡ Conerdor údl oonplyoonply wllhwllh oJl appücüblo {odcral, ¡latq r+d local l¡wr 
end rcgutidmr, Contrdü ¡ûållco¡rylaq Biblblt B,I¡dppcadcal Cqnhsa{ü/V/0*a¡' Cooæør¡døl lr¡r¡rûûori qpdøruln¡ 
wf¡lch ù úfrptd rnd bv 6l¡ mfntnæ m¡do ¡ pst [cr,oof^¡focmcnt, 

' :wilceÏ úfrptad hqdohqdo tnd byúlr rútrtnæ mrdo aprtûa,oof 

9å. nønn¡fry-CIrfm¡fqrO,t¡crtrr¡Prtfedonrlll¡bttl9

i"rtußtd d;fu4-*rq .ü hotd ilr*tt r. fu; city rrpìrrlü l¡ oÍEocq ¡gcnb, nd ompto¡rcr, ûom rtl cl¡ftn¡, ¡ult¡, .
 

,ú,flt 

or ¡cdoo¡ofvår$oowrffüro, hgludltrg htrtüoül rd1 nrrrl$qg ûommuhhg ouof tüoacflvtdcr of0o¡Írcto¡o¡ll¡ 
aubcoabaoho, ¡gc¡b or cr¡ploytcr imdct ûl¡ sgñÊ.!.ô¡ ' 

¿Ë;ffi
I¡doü¡lty'Cl¡¡ürforProfado¡rlr¡ffUay

ñrù'ffit* 6. diíof Portud, tt¡ of[orn, rgrnb, uil cwloyuor, ôont atl ol¡lru, øq 
or rrdør rrühg od of tlo pofc*donrl ¡cSilS.ot rd+ crsn or oddou¡ of Contndor or tb n¡bcothac{orr rdd ¡ub­
conrulhnb,agcah or@loltor h pafomunæ ofprof€NtloÈrl $rvlcrl.mdettrhqrtmt' 

th. 

9c.' : :. füd6ütilú-8üiùidof C¡rr
 
lf Crininc¡do svñs hivolw c$tccrlàg or cor¡¡lthg. û0 ffidrrd of osro rypttcrHo ûo Cotedpt'r ioryloo wll bo rûo
 

dogroo of eHll md dlllgcûco ntr6rlly orylofrd by protÛ*lonrt caghoril or cúuutm Wføúbg tho anro or rùnllr ærylðûr
 
¡t úo fte À¡á mwloce rs pcrformod. Conhrctor wlfl rpporform uy mrvlcu not nç$g thh ffidgd $Ûoul ddlflmtl

co{ÐtuüSlq. .,'. . ' .i 

' 

10. Iryu¡arø

Ëthult cËlffii*ru"rood rnd nrado r pwt of thlr cmü¡ct,
 

ll. d*rcnhlp of tVorhPitidud 
Áll wort ptduclr of tlro Cmbrctor wtlcå ru¡ull ûum tbl¡ conh¡ot rc tho oxclr¡¡lw poopcty of lho Clty, 

å;r*"tryü#,iffiiî,**rp[cúhrcquhümboflkrmlmd¡rrtoorvlldÉbmdrchþlthdondan¡cqrulcr,ùd 
rogulrdona frq$r{ord$ú'rllcsûplyçlüthoArylcm¡WthDl¡aùfidoAuof1990(PubLNo 10l-336)holudhsrÏb. 
U of úst rl,ct ORSó59í25,rddl rcguhttmrEdrdd¡trtlttw rulcr crtrbll¡ü¡dfril$tto lüoro h*r. 

13. 6lænronl¡htúnrt 
Tho prbrddmr òf n¡ omrfa lhrtt h bhdtrg tlpoû rnd úd¡ tnr¡o to 6o boooÉl of thò podø hcntq dd ûrch n+ocdvo 
ruoccuora od r¡,pr,ovçd rdgnr. 

f.t. Str fnDlllty

fto p¡ùdol d¡ræ t¡¡-[my tcrm m provloloo of thl¡ oqrüsd l¡ d¡cfrd bi ¡ coul of ooadmtJufrflcdo to bo lllc¡nl or h .
 

conÍtotwütù rayhw, dron¡ldtyofúoruo¡hlirst*u ¡¡dftovldwúrllnol bo tS!úùó' üd úôtlÉr md oblþdorof
 
thoprtterùrlt booon¡fuod adoforc¡dr¡ lfûo conE¡ctdldnotöübheôpuUolrrlrm uproùldontûld to bo hnlld.
 

16, Weþcr
'lÍo f¡lluro of úo CIty h øforpo ¡[y provldoo ofút¡ oouf¡g ¡hrll nd cm¡flb¡to f v¡rlvor by tho Cltyof ful ûr aily olbcr 
provl¡l@, 

16, ,Erlon 
Tßo Contrdùdr¡ll pûrforrnã¡rå nddldonrl work ru tnoy bo neaersry to coræd cnon h üovo¡l¡ rcqutûd ¡rndc tlrh æntnd 
wllhout r¡rduodclrl¡ urd wlûor¡t rddltload coC, 

17, Gor,*nln¡t rw 
Tho provirlonr of ü¡l¡ contisd slull bo con¡fr¡d ln ff¿ord¡Dco wlth lho pmvldonr oftho law¡ of tfro Stato of Orogon, Àny 
actlon or rull¡ lnvolvlng anyqucrtlon r¡lchg u¡dcr frl¡ conhag rnurt bc bmught ln tfic apþmfiato courl ln Mullnonralr County 
Orcgon, 

Prgo 3 of4 Rôv. (i)r03 

É 
II 

http:cSilS.ot


.',t, 

18, .Auo¡Cpcn¡ 
AJI q¡a{¡gçr h lþh flnq.F$ lncludlng cúuscr lo dro rco¡ro of wo¡k end conhsd ¡¡munt, nr¡st bo m+do by c/rtü¡q Hmdqmt
and åpprovd bl,go,B¡g$ð$tÐå 4ggjtg,bo y1li!. A¡y ¡¡tcnd¡ncnt úd hcftrsûl ú0 orlgfnat cqrü¡cú rruourr byrnom úE¡ 2j?6
¡nu¡tlËeppr¡vidbÍflrnCtryÇqmStl:Í0hlrdld,, .¿ .r:. ,":!'
 

li, ¡n¡i¡g¡Uccil¡i '(:
 
Tho Conbælor ¡lnlt obtaln a City of Porlhnd bu¡lnc¡r llcixrÈo u rqulrud ¡ipcC z,of pr¡or ø hoghnlng rrorft wrdcrrül¡ 
.t¡rcomeot. Tto Conr¡cbr duliþrovldo a bu¡hæe llooruc numbø'ln tho ipaco pmvüid on pago-oni À[tti'{d*tr¡."t


.'. .,, i .t 
 '.
 

20,. FroilbttËd llflri{t , 
.. 


, 

(¡f {o O.V o$ocr-br cmploryo durürg hh or hct t6ûrrü or for ono yü¡r ttrqüfrlr full hrw any lnt¡qtd, dt¡rct or l¡*lt¡¡o, h 
ütb orûoproccid¡ ùcrÈÍ 

^groúiffitO¡.Wþ q.ryomr¡rt'c*¡Ìolro ùo pnUrfprr+ tn tbo awa¡d qftül¡ Agrcarrcnr ¡luü tc cr¡rployø byüoCón$#ordú$.tn
pçrlod ofÉo Aqqpærgrt, . , ,. 

i. 
i 

:, 
:' 

||,-P¡ynclttoVmdon.rqd8cbco¡hrcton.'.',,','.....'.....Ito Contr¡cfor úoll 0hrcly påy all nrppllrl lcæon and ønüadon p¡ovldlng lt $rylæs, rnecrl¡tg or oqulpmcrt for crn¡l¡g 
out ltr obllptlmr undcr 6i¡ furcc¡rcat, Iüo Cont¡clor ¡h¡lt not t¡ko or ållto Ulo any acdon h ¡ npn¡ú O¡t car¡¡ôú diC &y 
or auy mnttdrts $d üo Co¡h ,aaor puvtda hctnrnda to bc rubJccú h my ohlm or llca of my pa*oh rildrorit rüç CTt¡rr plor ' 
c¿rllitû coü¡cûL ,. ' '' 

""McrgcrChuro' .' 
muico¡¡in tcn.lNo ATTAcHBD Exlmfrs coNsnruTrs rfin ¡trnn¡ lonsgtm$¡Rrrrgas¡ Trß pAR.rIBs.
N.öwAIvB,cous¡hÌr,Mottr¡gôTfoN,.pBcH NcBoF.TtRMsoFrHIs@t{rn crsH rtBt}¡DBrttüR 
P:{Rrt-gg^Bqs-ryy{RlTû{d¡rtqosrqMpbYB(rffipâalßs. flrffiwÁIvln" ooNsüli¡T,MoDrFlc,trioN,on 

: 

. 

üTANCB F I,ÍADB, SH4I¿ DB BTFBçTT-IIE ONIY IN SPECIFIC A¡STANCBS.AND FOR flü sPEcTFrc punpujs 
oryqN; IlßRS^RBNdtlNDins'TANiiNos,¿toREßuENTs;oRRßpRBs[Nr uoNs, oneLoRwRnrgÑ;Nor 
SFBCIEmHBRBINRBOAnDINOTHTSOONTR,{Cn CONTR.{CT0&ByrHBSIcNAltrrRBOFnTArrnrORrZÞ 
RBPRBSBÌfTATNæ, HBRBBY ACKNOIVLBDOBS flfATHB OR SI{BHÁS RBAD TftrS CO}fTRr{CT, T]NDBRSTANbS 

.¡T AND AARBBI¡ TO BB BOU}¡D BY ITS TBRMS AI.ID @NDTBONS; 

OPtIONAL ÞR.ôVISÍ(}NS (ælcdcd by CityPmJcd lvran4sa) 

22, . A¡ùlhrdo¡¡ /& Not Appllcrblo U ¡lppllcrblc (ønmlt.wllt C'lty Åtfonay,r Off,t¡ bcforo lpiltdrg ¡r .

rppllublc) ' ,,';' ,:''. " "-' 
14 lnydiçueåf¡s'¡n¡ior¡toforhconqçdhwlüú¡l¡Agruûfürúlrvtlcål¡not¡cfllcitty¡u¡U¡clsgñ.úeûtofúèiConutú*oi ' 

end üq City wlÚln ùty (00) dlyr ofqodfcdo.n lð c¡Tftlng by,clfrcr nûrty, ú¡¡i bû F¡brdücd h m artltlt¡tr iiu¡lullv ¡grpod '' ' 

upm by to ptflcr I¡ tto ovcot ûo DEt&r u¡¡nt ¡grce on úo rrûlûUor, úca tho ublbÊtor 4r"ll ùo Þpôltcd biiúo Þùühg ' -
Judgo (eldD of úo Cùu¡lt Coirt'ofùo SHc ofOltgûr for tho County of Mulhomb, Tto ¡rùlhator r[¡tl b0 $lcdod w.lútn 
thttty-(30)dryrto¡núocrplndouoffurürty(60)d¡ypalodfollowlngncitlfiøtlonoftüo{lçpqtâ fto:Ebltndôqmdgy 
lltlgndon r¡lÉg out of or ln oou¡don wld¡ ûlr ASrç¡rHt, drall bo crôduciôd h Pç¡tl¡rn4 srcgoq üull bo govtmiirl byúo ' ' ' 
law¡ of ûo Shto of Orcgoq qd ú¡ll bb u çædV ¡¡ rcaønably pomlblc, Thc appllcrblo uûlt¡do¡ n¡lcç for rho MUtmonúh' 
County courü ¡hsü ¡pdy unlc¡r tho pordø t$çt ln wrlfu to otha rulc¡. Tto uùlt-¡tor ¡lull rc¡rdf ¡ dæl¡lo¡ ¡vlthJ¡ fort¡"Êvc 
(45) dayr oftho ñrd tuotdrù.wlú ú¡o-Cørtndor urd thc Clg l¡uof¡¡ n¡ dro Cmmaor and tto CIty logûlly nuydo 60r.{ay. ,, . . 

i¡g¡æto boborædbythdooklmofúorhhdor. . tO) Nohdú¡$dls¡ rly d¡ærUo r¡n¿tr úh Agtgart, rúëhr bclbrô or drrl¡g irùfrbrdoq ûo Connadu ¡h¡tl mrtdtruô to . 

pqChg t€roldm of ¡ dl+r¡tr, md ûo Clty ¡bsll nnto psyarcot¡ u nqr¡tiod by üo Agncrmr fbr udt$¡t€d. @rm lu ¡ru_t
pordonr ofwodc 

23, PrçnrRcporü¡ UAp¡illcrbþ /IËVNdAppltcrbto
 
Tho Conugdts ¡hll pmvldc nñúlypro8¡uü rÊpoilt o thc l{oJoa l¿mascr. lf nppllc¡blo, BrHbltÂ úould lkt wtrst
 
lnforr¡t¡flon ûo ffrft td"rd hoh¡do h moúlypogiËül rryrü. .
 

U, CotrfndolJiPcnot¡ct¡ flglAppllqblo /JNotAppltcrbto

Tho Conb¡ctm úrlt arrþ dro foltowlng pomnnot l,o do úo wort ln fro capacltlcs dæl$átËd; lfappllcablo,llet æleticd
 
pctromcl ln&hlblt.A,
 

Prgo 4 of4 R¡v,09/03­

mailto:NcBoF.TtRMsoFrHIs@t{rn
http:by�oC�n$#ord�$.tn


a rO¡TTÃ$TONÀIâ TFÆENTCAT4 OR &XPDAT S¡NWCFß
EXTIIBITÅ 

1.8f¡tonontoftüc tVo¡*
¡¡d 

. 

.PnynatScùodulo 

t.	 Thh ooütd L fbr Pi¡t¡olodorJ Bv¡luattoru of Corruuunlty Pollco Ofilocr lob Appllcrob, qoþn¡ltadrh rnd 
Ttthhg fu úo rgügy, üd fl$ar forDuty ortlurdonr of cadñod pollæ offour lrd uon.mom anþlopw. 

2.	 Wott b h püÌfortþd fu¡l bo ln rcc¿¡tl¡nø wlfr RI¡P #FOIÍ)O2 (Átlraåd), Soadm B, Ûo¡t RoSubüüÉú¡" 
3.	 Brûaûd$c.bbú ¡nqd bytlio Conünctor for'trr-crnploymmt rcrccolugú¡ll ûo lnrcørfr¡co wlú Conf.tdoft 

mpo¡d drt¡d Novcobcr 7, 2{Ð3 (rfi|cåod) for Rm # POf002, qpilon I¡ Bfl¡irt¡d Pmooduu. 
4, AII oürtrut pcrforæd w¡ll bc l¡ ¡cco¡d¡nø plü Conf¡cùofi p¡opfial ftr rurF f POt¡02, 
5; P¡yme¡t rh.lt bo ln rcc¿¡d¡nco wltb Coutiudofs prpposål for RBP # PO!004 n¡mr:¡¡l¿od h6ô¡ 

û.0pdfut(blf,rnþdpfûoúdur)' ': 
(l) $50 ftr orrå Pbræ I ulmt,	 

..' 

(Ð $ai for¡nú Pbrûolla¡rmg
(3) A¡d,S275 for caú poCõtrcr a¡¡c¡¡nænt 

U. ' nrlttoloånf Flhcrr fø Duty BraluÀflon¡ & Orba Strvlæ¡ : $ t 75 pcr hour, 

BXHBTT.{ Rsr.09,t3 



I 

rr¡ra hrlit-àaP'1, -W.lù_û, to&, 
rh, .ù, lte,^or, 

$f.ç7TQND 
On¡CZOæO¡¡dçperdaf corûrrtor¡¡lrrdrrd¡ Â¡u¡cdhn¡lou¡ptovl¡lu¡ofOR6Ctuptcri3t665ó,65?r¡ndZ0t,rnhdþlt¡¡lr

rlnd¡grdàlccrhratu, lfbutlttø¡.cndty$f pcfotru htotr¡¡rvloq frrc¡ummtlm fullbocoil{Aod !opçfmndlohbçrrcrvloa u rn 
tho rhndr¡d¡ of thb ¡ccdon st Frct Itp c¡r¡b¡dtd rut nnd¡ tho totlowftrg üAûrihr 

l. I1¡0 fttdlvldu¡l a burürcr ødS provf Ofng hüor c ¡c¡¿lcrr b ûro Èom dlrçodm md curbof o¡a úo ma¡r ü¡d numff pf p¡ovldkrg f¡oF¡ð
hbçrorravic¡* flHætaory.' h.dÉrl!ùt of úo pørar fa rôom 0n hbqrranlccr qcpævldod tô rpoclfyúo çütA uulÛ 

2, nro Ulvl¿urt a hulnø¡ cnlS pmvldag !¡bor a mrloa lr rcçørlbb fa p$¡ln{¡g ill ¡iftmil buthp*{ n!4arUmr a ¡afcrdffit

ocq4¡dm llcðt t rquM þ rhlo lrw r hcd ¡wcmnurt 6dhürcË fn dto hdlvldrul rf úprfncfl g¡ilty to fufl{h¡d.ero birhcu;
 

3. ' Ilio ûrdlvldurl r bullhar øUty provldtng hbor or ¡cn'lccr ñ¡rnhb¡r tlrc toob roqufpn¡cûl nüçcfl¡ry fof pcrfannnco of dio cmhrdod
l¡brarrvlctll 

1' TÍ0ft¡dlvldi¡rlah¡hæra¡dggrtrìAdftr¡hüora¡¿rvloøh¡¡dpu¡lul9b[frÊ'mdf,mcnplofærtOÉçrtbntrÉ¡olrbcrrcrvicor¡ "" ', 

hdtp{rrdcút cühdff ocrdfç¡ hdrûo arçcq dro fotlocdug Jhnd¡¡út 

l. Tfþlsdlvldudorhrt¡c¡rondtyryvt{þr!!qrr.ßrvlc¡¡k¡ej¡l¿rçduqdtrORSG'+lcr70l,lfdiàhdlyldu¡lorh¡¡|nc¡¡adty¡rovlrtcc
 
lrba or ¡avl¿cr for úfch ruú rcd¡frdm l¡ ¡tq¡ln{¡
 

2, FÊ&nl¡0dthlohmr¡tohxrËùruhth¡¡¡¡rooflh¡h¡¡lrwr¡bu¡la¡s&hifuloCcfmrnSohoúrloFuprtofûoÞcrdr¡lhÊôn¡ 
, lfu ltttF rge ôlod fú lt¡o lrÊvlor¡r ¡ts lf Ép hdlvldu¡l r hrlnær cndty pøfr¡¡pd h[oc a ærvloa u ¡n ütilcpcrrdqlt ðqrfrchr h úro
 
pnvlou¡fæ; rrrd
 

3, Tfto fridlvldud q huha¡ codty ftpñrcol, to ûo pr¡bllo lt¡l tto hbor a ¡crvlca r¡u ¡o bo pmvldcd by rn hdøcndfiüy crhblhll6d 
h¡¡ürc¡¡. Bxoqp{rårumhdlvldr¡¡labu¡h¡r¡ødtyñlarSchoduloFuprrloffhopalortùrcontitut!tun¡r'd-l¡hdlvldrrdq' 
htthcu ædþ prfom Qtln qrlir a r€îrlocr fu¡ r¡û rrpor¡¡to m $@ulo C, m ftrdMd¡¡¡l a bu¡hc¡¡ cndg l¡ ma¡llcred to b0 F$ged
hmbdcpondcoÉyGthtlhhcdfuhilnrt¡afornúrÍoroofdtofdlowlngdrunrrmoaod¡t Cmb¡otuchookfuÉrnrorooftho­
followlngl 

.t/ À	 ftûhtorúËylod eupûncltyç¡irtod o¡lrt¡hcrdcr rur fr æernønonrúo ¡r¡ldqrcoofl¡ hdMdudwlþ
 
þctfdfl lùohbüc¡cn¡lÈ,tropûbndþÊrlodq¡l hlæoslfroporda¡ ofüe ¡øldarm,whlcü pordo l¡¡arddo
 
r¡ úo hcldq of úobr¡¡hg¡¡
 

*la Ð,	 Carrnødrldutlrhgrh¡rhc¡r csdr¡¡ Lcuønryh opørüng án¡tr¡tr¡t¡e¡ø mopnúrrcd &rfr"h,.ü*r, o3 
lüo hdMúrt br hrb.r alty bu r urdo ¡rlodr$tri rËrbeilblp¡ 

c. It¡eþyl!úrymd rc$oorouolfûÍshrlilÊ$6¡th ¡c!trrî! ûlrnúroptrrurl røldamtlrúrgmd ærelcourod--f/-	 bym hdvln¡d nrto porôÍfl ú0 hborr rqvlcc¡; 

l¡bor a ¡crvloø rru prffqn¡d qrty prmü¡flt lo wrlüfl cüblcüi 

I¡tra ¡avlocr uupcrfrnrd fut*o rm¡o dltrc¡atlpar¡oí¡ wlúrln¡pcdod of mo¡tar¡ ø 

Tlro lndlvldr¡rl or huhcrr ardty rauns fin¡nol¡l rc¡pcn¡lblllty for dofædvo wo¡lorunrhlp or fa lwlc.o nol provldd u 
ovlda¡¡gd by,,¡þ ownçhlp ofpøfomunco bood¡, c¿mndà, øron rnd onrlrrlon lruuranc¿ o thblllty ln¡¡n¡c¡ ¡el¡tlng 
to 0ro hþ( C/&rvlSþ bo pmvldod. 

BIfftsTTB	 R6v,09i03 



*r*.,*** r***nO*.* n rU. Jffirl 
Durln¡ tho lam of iltb cotürcd Ccrfiaq duli îulnhln h fbrc¡ rt ll¡ dnn orpauq aoh fruunnco nor¡d bold¡¡, 

l,' 	 lVolcør ccrçca¡r{m hnnmh conpllmwltlr ORf 6J6OU,ú|chrlqubfl iublæ.tarploltn mpmvt¿qorctqrntrtor,
 
c¡n1xü¡üfit covËnp fbrll tchnr$æl r'lrtfl (ofihûo.hn wlft m c nrroutÞhytcl; unliru ox¡r4t útiCorOñr úsó.OfZ¡,
 

_-Í- Rcquttd tnd rffroftod or WrlttdbyGtyAtlaroy r 

OF¡çd t¡¡Wtq¡noø wlûr¡or{fr¡d dndo ll¡dlofnot ts Éu$50t000a+hoocrur¡oæ frsodlly!úqt,lrr{, prïporty 
Ihrril¡n, I úrll hcfurh coürctirl ürffiJry oo$rrgo fq ürû hdordg Drûrld.d rüdrr d¡L odrü¡rl ¡bd dùll i¡rur¡ø ttr¡ tf ry of . 
Pqfl¡¡¡lrmd fi¡ qtnb, oülcon, rndarylo¡'ta ur.tddlflrul b¡rodh¡löatywlÍ¡rrrporl lo ûoOmFr¡tft-lcrv¡ocl hbo FrovHod
wtdr.ü¡¡Omtrd{: 

3. RÉ$r[rdlrdrltrpûrd or fttvodbyctpAtarûyr-þût 
Auta¡rüüofhblllt¡/üt{urreidÊletùhixldo¡lotl¡útof¡dhs¡ h¡¡ i500,@0 æcù æq¡¡raroo forBodlþe¡Juymd Þupøty
Drg¡c. Inhdh¡ oour¡o for orao4 httd, c ngroraod vúlob, u r¡pllorblol 

1, RdtrdodsrdrHdrô{ ( mlvodbyClryAüqooyr_ 

ndfBdffi¡¡¡bllltyhr$aoovlbrcsrûhodùfrrghtlrrdtofmtlcrrfunll,000,000crolrohlnr,hddcot,oçooonrm, Ihl¡bto 
cotær ùrtl¡il c*rod byaror, ord¡don fi nc¡llFût rcù rchhrt Ér 6o pmfbrloorl rcwloø ø bo provldod rmdor úrh ocrtr¡¿ 

On rll tæor of lurmco, Tbro ¡ù¡ll üo ¡p cr¡Þd¡dcrl nnhrhl cåüûor Ìoú¡cdm of lüdlr, or ht¡¡t not ø rqar¡ tûo hursrc¿ 
c,ryq¡gd¡) wltb¡ut -,fu * ùoÉ üþ Canbrotor a ftb hrurct(r) b.tu Cf ty.1: 
Ccrdflaeroffr¡¡mnoo. Â¡ovld¡aooof6otu¡nt¡acorrsrr¡Ë¡oquktdbyt¡cfihrÉt,droCôntsülordutlf,rmhh¡c¡ætrblo
'tt¡¡¡næosd[crlsûolhoCtVilúþünËcmürclornütrtu¡l8nodcmtrda 1!octrüllcrtowlll¡pæl&dlofltnp¿tüø-wtnro 
¿lddldffil hnrËd rd wll¡ bol¡dô lln !0{ry wrælhdm clam fut porldcr fnt ú¡o hnmrco rhll nol lffirto q bo croc¡llod 
wltheul30 úür wrlüfi Eodoo ûnl bcüt¡ dË¡ lo lro clty A¡dlh. hå¡rlûtcsrþrolö or cndüç¡ ¡¡r ¡ubJd to Cfty æc!þûþ0. lf 
¡uqualo4 oaplclo polloy oopb ú¡ll h pmvldod to tte Clty. Ilþ CüFr¡for ¡ldl bo ñnrnohtly rw<xutblo fr'r¡l pctincnt 
dcdr¡cdbb, rolf-l¡uu¡od ¡darflnr¡, mrfc æl0ùrartoo, 

B'{HIÊ¡TC	 Rov.09rîl 

http:ofih�o.hn


ORDINIANCE No. 

* Extend contract with David Corey, Ph.D. fbr psychological examinations (Ordinance, amend 
Contract No. 35139) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

'Section l. The Council finds: 

1. The Police Bureau finds value in having officer applicants submit to a psychological
 
examination and to require psychological fitness f'or duty examinations as needed.
 

2. In late 2002 the Police Bureau advertised the Request for Proposals RFP#P OL002 which 
resulted in the selection of David Corey, Ph.D. as the contractor to perform the psychological 
cxarninations. 

3. Contract No. C35139 was executed in January 2004 for a tenn of two years expiring 
December 31,2005 if not extended for additional time. The compensation to the contractor 
was limited to $ 100,000 during the two year term of the contract. 

4. Atnendment No. 1 to the contract was passed to extend to term of the agreement for an 
additional year and increase the compensation by an amount of $86,775. 

5. Amendment No. 2 to the contract was passed to extend the term for an additional year and 
increase the compensation by an amount of f|86,775 

6. Amendment No. 3 to the contract was passed to extend the tenn of the agreement for an 
additional year with no additional compensation. 

7. Amendment No. 4 to the contract was passed to extend the term for an additional two years 
and increase the cornpensation by $ 195,000. 

8. Amendment No. 5 to the contract was passed to extend the term for an additional year to 
allow the Police Bureau sufficient time to clo a Request for Proposal for future psychological 
services. This amendment did not provide additional compensation. 

9. At tlris time it is desirable to extend the term of the agreement until March3I,2012 to allow 
for psychological examinations to be cornpleted f'or the anticipated hires in early 2012 and to 
allow the Police Bureau sufficient time to finish a Request for Proposal for future 
psychological services. 

10. There is no additional compensation requested fbr the amendment. 



NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Mayor and City Auditor are herby authorized to execute amendment No. 6 to 
Contract No. C35139 between the City of Portland and David Corey, Ph,D. in a form 
substantially in agreement with the attaehed Exhibit A. 

Section 2. The Council declares an emergency exists because delay in proceeding with this 
agreement will unnecessal:ily deprive David Corey, Ph.D. and the City of the mutual benefits of 
this agreernent. Therefore, this ordinance shall be in Êull force and effect from and after its 
passage by the Council. 

Passed by the Council: LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland

Mayor Sam Adams By
Prepared by: Elizabeth Gardiner 
Date Prepared: January 17 ,2012 Deputy 

(rif,.: ii . r -. .., .? â'., É:¡.:.îll¡iriì i,l.t-t.ð 



09 a
I

Agenda No.

ORD¡NANCE NO.
k¡ \-t:, \n-,rl{^.

CLERK USE: DATE FILEDINTRODUCED BY
Commissioner/Auditor:

LaVonne G riffin-Valade
Auditor of the City of Portland

ACTION TAKEN:

FEB l} 1 2O1T
REFERRED TO COMMISSIONER OF
FINANCE AND ADMINISTTTATION

Prepared by: Elizabeth Gardiner

Financial lmoact Statement
Completed Ñ Amends Budget n
Not Required I
Portland Policv Document
lf "Yes" requires City eoticy paragraph stated

Feb | , ¿ol2

**ntlÌorizecontract e*endonto David Corey, Ph.D. for psychological examinations (Ordinance;

,,Amend Contract t{o.ÆeSt ge)

AGENDA

TIME CERTAIN N
Start time:

Total amount of time needed;
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)

srnjÐrÉ J>t-, \\ec\
REGULAR !
Total amount of time needed:
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED
AS FOLLOWS:

YEAS NAYS

1. Frilz LFrilz

2. Fish 2. Fish

3. Sallzman 3. SalÞman

4. Leonard 4. Leonard

Adams Adams


